

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 635 OF 2008 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

ANURADHA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kr. Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. G.D. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Interim stay to continue.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master