

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TR A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L.) NO(s). 63 5 OF 2 0 0 8

ANURA D H A SIN G H

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

VI K A S SING H

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Ku m a r Shukl a, Adv.

Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Purcha m Mubar a k, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In- Per son

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

This petition is by the wife for transfer of petition filed by the husband for restitution of conjugal rights from Bilaspur to Lucknow.

On the facts and circumstances, we are satisfied that this is a fit case where negotiations for settlement by way of mediation should be attempted. We, therefore, direct both the parties to appear before the Delhi Mediation Centre at Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi without further notice on 1 1. 1 1 . 2 0 0 8 at 11 a.m.

List after the report from the Mediation Centre.

(Ravi P. Verm a)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master